506065701 05/19/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6112416

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT			
					CONVEYING PARTY D
		Name Execution I			
THOMAS A. CONROY			03/19/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΤΑ				
Name:	SCENTBRIDGE HOLDINGS, LLC				
Street Address:	82 REVE	82 REVERE DRIVE			
City:	RIDGEFI	RIDGEFIELD			
State/Country:	CONNEC	CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06877				
	Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	14	689664			
	e sent to tl provided; i	17)395-7070 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 17) 395-7039			
Email:	KF	Patents@LALaw.com			
	-				
Correspondent Name:		NDO & ANASTASI, LLP			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	60	NDO & ANASTASI, LLP STATE STREET, 23RD FLOOR DSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	60 BC	STATE STREET, 23RD FLOOR			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	60 BC	STATE STREET, 23RD FLOOR DSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	60 BC	STATE STREET, 23RD FLOOR DSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 K2051-9000			
Address Line 1:	60 BC	STATE STREET, 23RD FLOOR DSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 K2051-9000 KEITH F. NOE			

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, **Thomas A. Conroy of 16 Rock Ridge Road**, **Newtown**, **Connecticut 06470**, an individual, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, is a co-owner of the patent(s), patent application(s), and invention(s) identified or set forth in the attached Schedule A attached hereto;

Whereas, ScentBridge Holdings, LLC, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 82 Revere Drive, Ridgefield, Connecticut 06877 (ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's rights in said patent(s), patent application(s), and invention(s) set forth on Schedule A, and any and all patent(s) of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted on the said patent application(s) from the ASSIGNOR;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the said patent(s), the said patent application(s), and the said invention(s) set forth on Schedule A, and all other inventions therein disclosed and any and all patents of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said invention(s) and the said other inventions, including all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States.

Said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy the said invention(s), application(s), and/or patent(s) to its own use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests of the Commissioner of Patents to issue any additional Letters Patent as may be granted on the patent application(s) or for the said invention(s) and for the said other inventions to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

THOMAS A. CONROY

Date: <u>March 19, 2020</u>

(ASSIGNOR)

Witnessed before us this 19th day of Mareh, 2020:	
Printed Name: Keven Rudviguez	
First Witness Signature: 75 Nord	
Printed Name: O. BECKEL Second Witness Signature: O. B. C. B	
Second Witness Signature.	

SCENTBRIDGE HOLDINGS, LLC

(ASSIGNEE) (company)

By: <u>Todd H. Bedeer</u>

Title: Managing Member

Witnessed before us this <u>loth</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2020:
Printed Name: Keven Rodriguez
First Witness Signature: <u>74 74 ord</u>
Printed Name: SUSAN, C. BECKER
Second Witness Signature: MALL C. Becker

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	Patent No.	Issue Date	Application No.	Filing Date
Brazil			112016024154-1	04-17-2015
Canada			2950592	04-17-2015
China	106456820	05-25-2018	106456820	04-17-2015
Europe			15780002.0	04-17-2015
U.S.	9,439,995	09-13-2016	14/689,378	04-17-2015
U.S.	9,452,234	09-27-2016	14/689,407	04-17-2015
U.S.			14/689,664	04-17-2015
U.S.	9,474,824	10-25-2016	14/689,691	04-17-2015
U.S.	10,258,712	04-16-2019	15/225,109	08-01-2016
U.S.	10,603,400	03-31-2020	15/586,733	05-04-2017
Australia			2017306411	01-30-2019
China			201780059623.8	03-27-2019
Europe			17837610.9	01-31-2019
U.S.			15/667,570	08-02-2017

ISSUED/PENDING U.S. AND FOREIGN PATENTS

RECORDED: 05/19/2020